2 Utility Land & Land Rights A-5

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant A-7

4 Construction Work in Progress

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (1 ,808,062) (1 ,808,062) A-9

6 Less: CIAC (2,482,733) (2,482,733) A-12

7 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC 1,243,859 1,243,859 A-14

8 Acquisition Adjustments

9 Accurn. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments

10 Advances For Construction A-16

11 Working Capital Allowance 81,081 81,081 A-17

12 Total Rate Base 574,691 994,000 1,568,691

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income

Company: Lighthouse Utilities Company, Inc.
Schedule Year Ended: December 31, 2018
Interim [] Final [X]
Historic [X] or Projected [ ]

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: B-1 [REVISED]
Page 1 of 1
Docket No.: 20190118-WU
Preparer: Michael D McKenzie, CPA

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount
other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested

Line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual
No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues

OPERATING REVENUES 728,696 (29,148) (D) 699,548 206,900 (A) 906,448

2 Operation & Maintenance 648,651 23,638 (B) 672,289 672,289

3 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort. 32,434 32,434 32,434

4 Amortization

5 Taxes Other Than Income 66,738 66,738 9,311 (C) 76,049

6 Provision for Income Taxes

7 OPERATING EXPENSES 747 823 23 638 771 460 9 311 780 771

8 NET OPERATING INCOME $ (19,127) $ (52,785) $ (71,912) $ 197 590 $ 125 678

9 RATE BASE 574,691 994,000 (E) 1,568,691 1,568,691

10 RATE OF RETURN -3.33% -4.58% 8.01%

(A) Reference Schedule B-3 for explanation

(B) Reference Schedule B-3 for explanation

(C) Reference Schedule B-3 for explanation

(D) The Utility suffered a 4% decrease in customers solely due to storm damage
that occurred during October 2018, equating to 70 metered customers.

(E) Reference Engineer's Cost Opinion for Hurricane Michael
Emergency DBP Improvements required under Consent Order

23

(7)

Supporting
Schedule(s)

B-4

B-5

B-13

B-15

C-1

A-1

D-1

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission